www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|February 2024 Page- 1 of 5
DATA SHEET
SINGLE PHASE EMI FILTER -
SMF2131
Description
These series of filters designed for motor and power
drive systems which can provide superior attenuation
performance and suppress conducted noise even when

    (Pending)
www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|February 2024 Page- 2 of 5
Ordering information:
STANDARD VERSION
 Model Number
Part
Number
Current
Rating @
40°C (A)
Leakage current @
250 VAC/50 Hz (mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Weight
Approx.(g)
SMF2131-1-4 E110728-1 1 0.37 0.8 -4 - 70
SMF2131-3-4 E110729-1 3 0.37 1.1 -4 - 70
SMF2131-6-4 E110730-1 6 0.37 1.7 -4 - 70
SMF2131-10-4 E110731-1 10 0.37 2.5 -4 - 90
SMF2131-12-4 E110732-1 12 0.37 3.6 -4 - 90
SMF2131-16-4 E110733-1 16 0.37 2.5 -4 - 150
SMF2131-20-4 E110734-1 20 0.37 3.8 -4 - 220
SMF2131-30-1 E110735-1 30 0.8 6.3 - -1 (M4) 480
SMF2131-60-1 E110736-1 60 0.8 14.7 - -1 (M6) 1200
MEDICAL VERSION
 Model Number
Part
Number
Current
Rating @
40°C (A)
Leakage current @
250 VAC/50 Hz (mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Weight
Approx.(g)
SMF2131M-1-4 E110804-1 1 0 0.8 -4 - 70
SMF2131M-3-4 E110805-1 3 0 1.1 -4 - 70
SMF2131M-6-4 E110806-1 6 0 1.7 -4 - 70
SMF2131M-10-4 E110807-1 10 0 2.5 -4 - 90
SMF2131M-12-4 E110808-1 12 0 3.6 -4 - 90
SMF2131M-16-4 E110809-1 16 0 2.5 -4 - 150
SMF2131M-20-4 E110810-1 20 0 3.8 -4 - 220
SMF2131M-30-1 E110811-1 30 0 6.3 - -1 (M4) 480
SMF2131M-60-1 E110812-1 60 0 14.7 - -1 (M6) 1200
www.emisglobal.comEMC/EMI Products |Data sheets|February 2024 Page- 3 of 5
Insertion Loss : …………. Common mode   _______Differential Mode
Per CISPR 17; C=50 Ω/50 Ω  D=50 Ω/50 Ω
1A                   Standard Version 					              Medical Version